

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

D. O. E. R.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
105TH LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 177, L. D. 235, Bill, "AN ACT to Authorize Bond Issue in the Amount of \$5,215,000 for the Construction and Improvement of Facilities for the Treatment and Care of the Mentally Ill, Mentally Retarded and the Youthful and Adult Offender at our Mental Health and Corrections Institutions."

Amend said Amendment in the 2nd line by striking out the figure "\$2,986,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$2,985,000'

Further amend said Amendment in the 5th line by striking out the figure "\$2,986,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$2,985,000'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the 3rd paragraph all of that part relating to "Bangor State Hospital" and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Bangor State Hospital	
Continuation of Heating, Ward and	
Building Renovations	280,000
Patient Center	189,000
Maintenance Building	<u>285,000</u>
Sub-Total	754,000'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out all of the line which reads "TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH AND CORRECTIONS 2,986,000" and inserting in place thereof the following:

'TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH AND CORRECTIONS 2,985,000'

(Filing No. S-233)

Further amend said Amendment by striking out all of the next to the last paragraph and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Further amend said Bill in section 8 by striking out in the 7th and 8th lines (6th line in L. D.) the words "the next regular or special state-wide election" and inserting in place thereof the words and figures 'a special election to be held June 19, 1972'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the last line, before the Statement of Fact, the figure "\$2,986,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$2,985,000'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to correct an error in the amount of the bond issue.

Proposed by Senator:

(Dunn)
NAME:

COUNTY: Oxford

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-233)

6/2/71